Queries:

- **Q1.** QAP stands for the Quadratic Assignment Problem, and the first time we mentioned it is <u>line 79</u>, so add (QAP) after the word problem so that it reads "quadratic assignment problem (QAP) formulation".
- **Q2.** On line 493, after $(w_1f_1+w_2f_2)$, it should read " $(w_1f_1+w_2f_2)$, where f_1 and f_2 represent two objectives and w_1 and w_2 their corresponding weights, ...".
- Q3. Delete
- Q4. Delete
- Q5. Delete
- Q6. Delete
- Q7. IEEE Service Center, Piscataway, NJ.
- Q8. Delete
- **Q9.** Delete
- Q10. Delete
- Q11. Delete
- Q12. Delete
- Q13. Morgan Kaufmann, San Mateo, CA

Other Changes:

On line 44, (multi-period) should be "(i.e., multi-period)".

On <u>line 81</u>, since it is the title of the subsection, is it possible to spell out FLP? If so, it will read as

2.1. The Dynamic Facility Layout Problem

On line 109, we prefer that TS be spelled out as Tabu Search since it is a title.

On line 140, department should be departments.

On <u>line 154</u>, Chiang (2001) should be Chiang (2001)).

On Page 3, at the end of Section 3,

min (the material handling cost of (Equation (1)) and relayout cost ($\sum_{i=1}^{N} (Equation(7))$,

should read "min (the material handling cost (Equation (1)) and relayout cost

 $(\sum_{i=1}^{N}(Equation(7))),$ "

On line 228, add "the" before the word number.

On line 234, i should be italicized.

On line 273, "Equation (13)" should be "Equation (14)".

On line 278, delete "by".

On line 279, "Tate and Smith (1996)" should be "Tate and Smith (1995)".

On <u>line 305</u>, the word "most" should be replaced with "best".

On line 346, It should read "The exponent, k, is ..."

On line 348, delete *k* so that it reads "and it is set to two"

On line 360, delete "by".

On <u>line 393</u>, leave a space between current and solution.

On line 401, leave a space between current and solution.

On line 413, add "the" after in.

On line 413, leave a space between current and solution.

On line 418, delete "by".

On line 442, switch "be" and "simply". So, it should read as "will simply be..."

On line 454, add a comma after "introduced" and add a comma after "problem".

On <u>line 482</u>, change the colon to a dash. So, it will read as "5.1. Problems using the existing facility area – Without ..."

On line 485, delete "by".

The label of <u>Fig. 3 (a)</u> should be "Enumeration". So, we are sending you the corrected file, please replace the new one.

On <u>line 520</u>, add "bi-objective" before TS.

On line 539, delete "the".

On <u>line 603</u>, carry the whole sentence to the end of the previous paragraph. Thus, the sentence that starts with "The Pareto front" will immediately follow the sentence that ends with "shown in Table 1" and be part of that same paragraph.

On <u>line 717</u>, delete this reference which is not cited in the text. Hansen, M.P. (2000) Tabu Search for Multiobjective Combinatorial Optimization: TAMOCO. Control and Cybernetics, **29**(3), 799-818.

In Appendix A, on line 810, "rectilinear." should be "Rectilinear."

In Appendix A, on line 813, do not underline the word "Facility".

In Appendix A, on line 815, "rectilinear." should be "Rectilinear."

In Appendix A, on line 816, delete "times".

In Biographies, on line 829, delete "Computers".

In Appendix A, on line 830, delete "the Operations Research Society of Turkey,"